
Branch Openings

Assessment Area Branch Address County
Tract Income 

(Time of Opening)
Date

Birmingham AL MSA Birmingham Main - Retail
420 20th Street North 

Birmingham, AL 35203
Jefferson Upper 8/15/2022

Washington County MS Greenville Downtown 
605 Main Street 

Greenville, MS 38701
Washington Low 8/29/2022

Smth and Jones Counties MS Laurel 
1209 Highway 15 North 

Laurel, MS 39440
Jones Upper 11/7/2022

Memphis TN-MS MSA Hernando Highway 55
534 East Commerce Street 

Hernando, MS 38632
DeSoto Middle 12/12/2022

Houston TX MSA Champions II
6915 FM 1960 W, Ste 1

Houston, TX 77069
Harris Middle 9/25/2023

Houston TX MSA The Woodlands Branch
1070 Evergreen Cir, Ste 100

The Woodlands, TX 77380
Montgomery Upper 9/25/2023

Jackson MS MSA Gluckstadt
103 Trustmark Drive

Madison, MS 39110
Madison Upper 12/11/2023
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Branch Closures

Assessment Area Branch Address County
Tract Income

(Time of Closing)
Date

Jackson MS MSA Lakeland 
1895 Lakeland Drive 

Jackson, MS 39216
Hinds Upper 2/4/2022

Jackson MS MSA Pearl Drive Thru 
2409 Highway 80 East 

Pearl, MS 39208
Rankin Moderate 5/2/2022

Alcorn County MS Fillmore Drive Thru
611 Fillmore Street 

Corinth, MS 38834
Alcorn Middle 5/13/2022

Washington County MS Greenville Main 
604 Washington Avenue 

Greenville, MS 38701
Washington Low 8/26/2022

Jackson MS MSA Meadowbrook 
205 Meadowbrook Road 

Jackson, MS 39206
Hinds Upper 10/14/2022

Jackson MS MSA Northpointe 
6248 Old Canton Road 

Jackson, MS 39211
Hinds Middle 10/14/2022

Jackson MS MSA Leavell Woods 
3311 Terry Road  

Jackson, MS 39212
Hinds Moderate 10/14/2022

Jackson MS MSA Battlefield 
1725 University Boulevard 

Jackson, MS 39204
Hinds Moderate 10/14/2022

Smith and Jones Counties MS  Laurel Main 
415 North Magnolia 

Laurel, MS 39440
Jones Moderate 11/4/2022

Smith and Jones Counties MS  Laurel North 
3145 Audubon Drive 

Laurel, MS 39440
Jones Moderate 11/4/2022

Huntsville AL MSA Athens Main 
112 North Jefferson Street 

Athens, AL 35611
Limestone Moderate 11/10/2022

Houston TX MSA Clear Lake 
14870 Space Center Boulevard 

Houston, TX 77062
Harris Upper 11/10/2022

Jackson MS MSA Baptist Belhaven
1200 North State Street

Jackson, MS 39201
Hinds Upper 6/16/2023
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Branch Consolidations

Assessment Area Branch Address County
Tract Income

(at Closing)
Date Consolidate Into Address

Tract Income (at 

Consolidation)

Jackson MS MSA Pearl Drive Thru 
2409 Highway 80 East 

Pearl, MS 39208
Rankin Moderate 5/2/2022 Pearl Branch 

2425 Highway 80 East  

Pearl, MS 39208
Moderate

Alcorn County MS Fillmore Drive Thru
611 Fillmore Street 

Corinth, MS 38834
Alcorn Middle 5/13/2022 Corinth Main 

501 Fillmore Street 

Corinth, MS 38834
Middle

Washington County MS Greenville Main 
604 Washington Avenue 

Greenville, MS 38701
Washington Low 8/26/2022 Greenville Downtown 

605 Main Street 

Greenville, MS 38701
Low

Smith and Jones Counties MS  Laurel Main 
415 North Magnolia 

Laurel, MS 39440
Jones Moderate 11/7/2022 Laurel Main Highway 15 

1209 Highway 15 North 

Laurel, MS 39440
Moderate 

Huntsville AL MSA Athens Main 
112 North Jefferson Street 

Athens, AL 35611
Limestone Moderate 11/10/2022 Market Street Branch 

111 Market Street East  

Athens, AL 35613
Middle 

Houston TX MSA Champions
6809 FM 1960 W

Houston, TX 77069
Harris Middle 9/22/2023 Champions II

6915 FM 1960 W, Ste 1

Houston, TX 77069
Middle
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